506851407 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898228

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DOUG KELLER			08/25/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		Y HEADWEAR & APPAREL, LLC			
Street Address:	415 N. E	BLOOMINGTON ST.			
City:	LOWEL	L			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	72745				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	17443800			
	ΔΤΔ				
CORRESPONDENCE I					
Fax Number:	(385)501-4989			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(De sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>) pe sent to provided				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) pe sent to provided; {	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) pe sent to provided 8	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3013283600			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided { c [<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided, 8 0 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A ST. GEORGE, UT, UTAH 84770			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A ST. GEORGE, UT, UTAH 84770 18708.14			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A ST. GEORGE, UT, UTAH 84770 18708.14 DAVID R. CONKLIN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A ST. GEORGE, UT, UTAH 84770 18708.14 DAVID R. CONKLIN /David R. Conklin/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3013283600 dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN 301 N. 200 EAST SUITE 3A ST. GEORGE, UT, UTAH 84770 18708.14 DAVID R. CONKLIN /David R. Conklin/ 09/02/2021			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

 \boxtimes United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

 \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

 \square United States Patent Application Serial No.

 \square United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

 \square International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Title of the Invention

BALL CAP WITH CONCEALED OPENING

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Doug Keller	12 Wimbledon Way, Rogers, Arkansas 72758
L	
L	L

Assignee

Name	Address
Infinity Headwear & Apparel, LLC	415 N. Bloomington St. Lowell, Arkansas 72745

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 057372 FRAME: 0513

17/443,800

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

REEL: 057372 FRAME: 0514

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Name	Signature//	Date
oug Keller		<u> 8125121</u>
	I	
	[Page 2 of 2]	

RECORDED: 09/02/2021